
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2985
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2008
DIVIDEND AND INVESTMENT
Basu Shri Anil;Bellarmin Shri A.V.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of dividends, taxes, duties paid to the Government by each Oil P.S.U. during last three years and current fiscal year;
and

(b) the amount investment made by each Oil P.S.U. in the foreign countries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS(SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a) : Details of dividends, taxes and duties paid by the Oil PSUs to the Government during last three years and current fiscal year are given in the Annexeure.

(b): The capital investment made by major public sector oil companies in foreign countries are as under:

      (Rs. in crore)
Name of the Oil PSUs Amount of investment made in foreign countries

ONGC   30855.00
OIL   327.52
IOCL   524.50
BPCL   0.10
HPCL   7.94
GAIL   155.67
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